

## P. O .Box AP-59229 Lynden Pindling International Airport Nassau, Bahamas

Request for Proposals for Insurance.

Nassau Airport Development Company, (NAD) invites proposals from Bahamian qualified Insurance Brokerage Firms for the Insurance requirements of Nassau Airport Development Company.

The Insurance Brokerage Services will be for a period of two (2) years following the selection of a successful proposal. Parties interested in submitting a proposal may collect an information package from the Executive Offices of NAD at the Lynden Pindling International Airport by making a payment of \$53.75 at the time of collection.

All proposals should be sealed, and delivered to:

V.P., Finance & CFO Nassau Airport Development Company Lynden Pindling International Airport <u>Terminal B, 3rd Floor @ LPIA</u> P. O .Box AP-59229 Nassau, Bahamas

and should be marked:

## PROPOSALS FOR INSURANCE SERVICES

All proposals must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on Thursday June 21, 2018.

Nassau Airport Development Company reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.